SMART BOX WITH MODBUS COMMUNICATION
4 analogue and 2 digital inputs and 2 analogue and 2 digital outputs
www.deltaq.net    +90 312 342 2868    info@deltaq.net
        PCB DQ0001v5 DOC 06112022 © 2018-2022
TECHNICAL DATA
Supply voltage: 19V...26V AC
   27V...35V DC
Power consumption: 1,45 VA @ 24V AC, excluding

MAINTENANCE
Smart Box is maintenance-free.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Description
Smart Box  I/O Module with RS485 Modbus RTU
  communication.
SMART BOX WITH MODBUS COMMUNICATION
4 analogue and 2 digital inputs and 2 analogue and 2 digital outputs
www.deltaq.net    +90 312 342 2868    info@deltaq.net
        PCB DQ0001v5 DOC 06112022 © 2018-2022
SMART BOX INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
24V AC L
( DC + )
OUT
24V AC N
( DC - )
OUT
PT1000
AI1
PT1000
AI2
0...10V DC
AI3
0...10V DC
AI4
24V AC L
( DC + )
IN
0...10V DC
AO2
24V AC N
( DC - )
IN
0...10V DC
AO1
JP-3
PGND
PE
24V AC N
( DC - )
OUT
STATUS
LED
RS485
A
24V AC L
( DC + )
OUT
JP-1
JP-2
JP-4
RS485
B
RX
LED
TX
LED
RS485
GND
HEADER
+24V DC
    +24 DI1 DI2
DO1
C
DO1
NO
DO2
C
DO2
NO
SMART BOX WIRING
24V AC L
( 24V DC + )